
               

 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 

 
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
       
 

 
 

 
    
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

RFQ TITLE:  Professional Engineering Design Services: Bonaventure Boulevard Bicycle Lanes 
- Indian Trace to SR-84 

RFQ NO: 2023-11 

DATE: November 21, 2023 

To All Proposers: 

Proposers for the above referenced RFQ shall take note of the following changes, additions, 
deletions, clarifications, etc., to the RFQ documents, which shall become a part of and have 
precedence over anything shown or described otherwise.  

A. CHANGES IN THE BID DOCUMENTS 

1. Section 4.1 – A., Number of Proposals, of the RFQ document has been changed to read 
as follows: 

A. Number of Proposals 

One (1) complete bound copy of the Proposal, One (1) unbound original Proposal 
and one digital copy in PDF format on a USB drive, are required to be submitted to 
the CITY by the date and time indicated above. Each copy should contain all 
mandatory and optional information submitted by the PROPOSER.  Additional 
copies may be requested by the CITY at its discretion. 

2. Section 4.3, CHAPTER 1- A, Cover Sheet, item no. 5 (page 18) is hereby deleted.  

B. CLARIFICATIONS 

None. 

C.  QUESTIONS FROM PROPOSERS 

1. Q: What is the estimated budget for this project?  

A: The estimated design budget is $478,000.00. 

2. Q: How many copies of the proposal mut be submitted? 

A: See Section A, Item No. 1 as stated herein. 

3. Q: Can you please share the list of Attendees for the pre-proposal conference?  

A: The list has been attached herewith for your review.  
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4. Q: On page eighteen of the RFQ on Chapter One, item five. It says proposal should 
indicate category being submitted for evaluation, which categories are those. 

A: See Section A, Item No. 2 as stated herein. 

5. Q; Where in the proposal, would you like us to include our state of Florida license? 

A: Refer to Section 4.1 – D., Proposal Format, of the solicitation document.  

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 
All other information remains as originally described in the solicitation. 
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NON-MANDATORY VIRTUAL PRE-BID CONFERENCE 
Attendance Log 
RFQ No. 2023-11 

Professional Engineering Design Services: Bonaventure Boulevard Bicycle Lanes - Indian Trace to SR-84 
Date: November 16, 2023 at 3:00 p.m. 

First Name Last Name Company Email Address 

1 Luisangel Marquez Extreme Paving  luisangel1990@gmail.com 

2 Laura Chippy Scalar Consulting Group lchipi@scalarinc.net 

3 Guillermo Gomez Gannett Flemming ggomez@gfnet.com 

4 Carlos Ignacio Sarasqueta CSA Group csarasqueta@csagroup.com 

5 Frank Hickson Scalar Consulting Group fhickson@scalarinc.net 

7 Stefano Viloa Kimley-Horn & Associates stefano.viola@kimley-horn.com 

8 Raul Alessandri Alvarez Engineers  Raul.Alessandri@AlvarezEng.com 

9 Jose Aldir Civil Works Inc. jaldir@civilworks.com 

10 Mark Cissell CHA Consulting mcissell@chasolutions.com 

11 Julio Delgado Scalar Consulting Group jdelgado@scalarinc.net 

12 Felicia Ruffin Gannett Flemming  fruffin@gfnet.com 

13 Maged Guirguis CSA Group mmguirguis@csagroup.com 

14 Carolina Pace Caltran Engineering Group cpace@caltrangroup.com 

15 Jeff Jones Civil Works Inc. jjones@civilworks.com 

16 Edris Diaz Civil Works Inc. ediaz!@civilworks.com 

17 Jose Aldir Civil Works Inc. jaldir@civilworks.com 

18 Alina Fernandez Gannett Flemming afernandez@gfnet.com 

19 Olga Valdez R.J. Bejar f.valdes@rjbehar.com 
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